2013-2014 STUDENT FOLLOW-UP SURVEY SUMMARY (NON-RETURNING)

TABLE 35.

Students who attended SLCC Fall Semester 2013,
but did not return Spring Semester 2014

ALL NON-RETURNING STUDENTS -

(610 Responses)

What was your primary objective in attending
SLCC?

33%
12%
21%
3%
6%
25%

Earn degree/transfer to a 4 year
institution

Take courses/transfer before earning a
degree at SLCC

Earn a degree/certificate at SLCC and
work in that field

Take some courses to upgrade skills in
present job

_Tatl)ke some courses and apply for a new
jo

Other

Why did | not re-enroll at SLCC in the Spring
semester?

17%
4%
12%
13%
10%
9%
2%
30%
3%

Financial reasons
Military/Church Mission
Completed the courses | wanted
Personal problems

Transferred

Graduated

Dissatisfied with SLCC

Other

No response

How many semesters did you complete at
SLCC?

23%
14%
10%
10%
8%
7%
4%
18%
6%

~NoobhwN R

8 and above
No response

What was your total general grade point
average?

4%
23%
21%
34%
18%

Less than 2.0

21-3.0

3.1-35

Greater than 3.5

Do not know/No Response

58

Do you intend to return and re-enroll at SLCC?

40%
18%

Yes, within a year
Yes, but don’'t know exactly when
18% Uncertain about whether or not
22% Do not plan to return

2% No response

What was your credit hour enrollment last
semester?

1 — 5 credit hours

6 — 11 credit hours

15% 12 — 14 credit hours
4% 15+ credit hours
5% | No response

44%
32%

How many hours do you work in a week?

16%
11%

None

1-19

27% 20-35

36% 36-45
7% 46 and over
3% | No response

What is your age group?

1% Under 18
30% 18-23
27% 24 -30
12% 31-35
28% 36 and over
2% No response

Are you?

32% Male
62% Female
1% Transgender/Neutral
5% ' Unknown/Do not Wish to Disclose



TABLE 35.

2013-2014 STUDENT FOLLOW-UP SURVEY SUMMARY (NON-RETURNING)
(Continued)

While you were attending SLCC, were you affected by any of the following situations?

Not a Minor Major No
Problem Problem Problem Problem | Response

| experienced financial difficulties. 38% 24% 19% 15% 4%
Family responsibilities made it difficult to attend 53% 21% 13% 9% 4%
Attendance conflicted with my work schedule 49% 26% 12% 9% 4%
Classes were not available when 43% 25% 17% 10% 5%
| needed them.

Courses were not challenging enough. 78% 13% 3% 1% 5%
| found the course work too difficult. 63% 23% 8% 2% 4%
| couldn’t decide on a major/field 70% 12% 9% 4% 5%
of study.

| experienced health or other personal 62% 15% 10% 10% 3%
problems.

| felt out of place at SLCC. 7% 12% 5% 1% 5%
| could not find time for classes 59% 22% 11% 3% 5%

and assignments.

| lacked mativation to study and 63% 21% 8% 3% 5%
complete assignments.

Taking only a few courses at a time 63% 18% 9% 4% 6%
is slow and discouraging.

Evaluate the areas that apply to you (Percentages are those using the services.)

Satisfied Neutral Dis-satisfied
Overall SLCC experience 75% 22% 3%
Academic Advising 43% 42% 15%
Quality of Instruction 66% 26% 8%
Career Information 39% 53% 8%
Timely Feedback from Instructors 61% 31% 8%
Instructor Availability Outside of Class 51% 40% 9%
Availability of Classes at Preferred Campus 44% 32% 24%
Distance Education Offerings 37% 56% 7%

59




